Name of the Event

Webinar on Digital Social Research

Date of the Event

DD MM YYYY

1st October 2020

Timings of the Event

11:00 AM to 12:30 PM

Location of the Event

Google Meet Link- https://meet.google.com/kby-hyni-pso
School of Humanities and Social Sciences, Block 7, Sharda University

Sponsor of the Event (if
any)

NA

About the Event
(Brief description)

Social science deals with the study of society and the relationship among
individuals within society. Social science research provides authentic
information to the people that are scientifically proven so that end users can
rely upon it. Research can find answers to things that are unknown, filling gaps
in knowledge. It is essential to develop a sound methodological base of
research among the researchers to cope up with challenges in the field of
research. A good research methodology is a key to sound research output.
Digital social research methods offer a renewed way to understand what is
data. The practice of digital research challenges us not only to adapt to new
research methods, to ‘develop analytic categories that allow us to capture the
complex imbrications of technology and society’.

The webinar enabled the participants, define research problem, developing an
approach to research problem and selection of suitable research design. The
content made students aware of the changing demands of the world of work
and opportunities.

Notes, Highlights & dialogs
with speaker

_ Why research?

How do digital methods supplement the existing methods and techniques in
social research?

How do the digital research tools contribute to or transform understanding of

any research question?
How do digital infrastructures, devices and practices open up for the analysis
of social life?
How do researchers contextualize and situate digital data methodologically?
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Videos (selected with
video description) of the
Speaker

Department School
Name of the Organizing
Department/School Psychology School of Humanities and Social Sciences
. Name Contact Email ID
Gayuchengamlle Dr. AnubhaVashisht 9711176645 dean.shss@sharda.ac.in
Coordinatordatails Dr. Toran Talwar, 9350828430 toran.talwar@sharda.ac.in
Co-Coordinator details(If Ms. Komal Beri 8800687696 Komal.beri@sharda.ac.in
Anv)
Chief Guest/Guest of Name Affiliation

Y



Honor

NA

Speaker details

Name of the
Speaker

AREA
[Academics/ Industry/
Research Organization/
Others

(Please specify)]

Affiliation

Former Faculty,
Indraprastha Institute of
Information Technology,

Academics

Speaker -1 Dr. Swati Mantri |ne i, poctorate from IIT,
Delhi
Type of the Event>> _ (Write “Yes’ where applicable in the respective event column)
€ 58| 2|g Special Session
s | £|&| 8|St |ppp/| P Extension and
g o E|X | &|Lecture ltural xtension an
= o3| E . |MDP Cultural/  ||ndustrial Outreach
8 2} = (Invited JEDP . |Celebration Visit
talk) Quiz ""?]'SrioFtAs"""/ = ...\ programs
National YES
International

Organized and published events link pasted

University website

Facebook

Twitter

Linked-IN

Instagram

Any other platform

Whatshappening - http://www.shardaevents.com/event/school-of-
humanities-is-organising-a-webinar-on-digital-social-research/

Attendance Sheet

Name

Email id

Ms. Kechatseinuo A Yhome

2018011545 kechatseinuo@ug.sharda.ac.in

Ms Manvi Sahni

2019602795.manvi@ug.sharda.ac.in

Aditi Tripathi

2018013332.aditi@ug.sharda.ac.in

Neha Bhati

2018003068.neha@ug.sharda.ac.in

Ms. Sneha Mishra

2018010198.sneha@ug.sharda.ac.in

Miss Khushboo

2019007559 .khushboo@ug.sharda.ac.in

Ritu pandey

2018015186.ritu@ug.sharda.ac.in

Aishwarya Shrivastav -

2019601477 .aishwarya@ug.sharda.ac.in

Miss. Sonam Bhati

2018011837.sonam@ug.sharda.ac.in

Simran Rai

2019529943.simran@ug.sharda.ac.in
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Mr Ankit Tomar

ankit.tomar@sharda.ac.in

Ms Puja Kumari

2019007790.puja@ug.sharda.ac.in

Ms. Prachi Chaudhary

2019551853.prachi@ug.sharda.ac.in

ANKIT DANDOTIYA

2018012163.ankit@ug.sjarda.ac.in

Ms. Aditi Malaker

2019000467 .aditi@ug.sharda.ac.in

Md Asif Khan

2018016113.md@ug.sharda.ac.in

Konsam Sorinda Devi

2018006703.konsam@ug.sharda.ac.in

Shah Naveed

2018011625.shah@ug.sharda.ac.in

Mr. Syed Mohammad Saad

2019618087.syed@ug.sharda.ac.in

Laveesha Sharma

2019559198.laveesha@ug.sharda.ac.in

Tannu malik

2018001357 .tannu@ug.sharda.ac.in

Thounaojam Malemnganbi

2019002877.thounaojam@ug.sharda.ac.in

Aarti Bhutani

2019002400.aarti@ug.sharda.ac.in

Ms. Yashika Pal

palyashi9297 @gmail.com

Ms. Astha Painuly

2018014622.astha@ug.sharda.ac.in

shuvashree dhungana

2015004226.shuvashree@ug.sharda.ac.in

Chamma

2018015446.chamma@ug.sharda.ac.in

Anthonie Chabwera

2015006660.anthonie@ug.sharda.ac.in

Payal

2018016628.payal@ug.sharda.ac.in

Rahul Singh

2018009796.rahul@ug.sharda.ac.in

Ananya mishra

2018013150.ananya@ug.sharda.ac.in

Manish Kumar

manish.kumar10@sharda.ac.in

Ashwin Kukreti

2018004731.ashwin@ug.sharda.ac.in

Sania Mohsin

2019663618.sania@ug.sharda.ac.in

Piyush Raj

piyushrak201@gmail.com

Miss Kajal Dewangan

2018011693 kajal@ug.sharda.ac.in

Shuvashree Dhungana

2019004226.shuvashree@ug.sharda.ac.in

Zeba Khan

2019559161 .zeba@ug.sharda.ac.in

Vishwas Tyagi

Vishwasyogil602@gmail.com

lyotsna Sinha

2018011919.jyotsna@ug.sharda.ac.in

Sonngamphi Luikham

2019665026.sonngamphi@ug.sharda.ac.in

Ms. Nidhi Govind

nidhigovind12@gmail.com

Adesh Nidhi Tiwary

2019003144 .adesh@ug.sharda.ac.in

Aboubacar Diori Moustapha

2019008134.moustapha@dr.sharda.ac.in

Mr. Akash

2015007407.akash@ug.sharda.ac.in

*-c@j:"

E—




Zaid

' 2019665796 zald@ug sharda.ac.in

shehnaz

2019007403.shehnaz@ug.sharda.ac.in

Vibhushit Srivastava

2018008954.vibhushit@ug.sharda.ac.in

Suman Sudha

2019001806.sumansudha@ug.sharda.ac.in

Arpita Khongbantabam

2018014379.arpita@ug.sharda.ac.in

Dipti kumari gupta

2018012444 dipti@ug.sharda.ac.in

Navya Khare

2019603947 .navya@ug.sharda.ac.in

Sadhna Singh

2019605743.sadhna@ug.sharda.ac.in

kanishk Sharma

2019510017 .kanishk@ug.sharda.ac.in

Kiran Bisht .

2019558780 kiran@ug.sharda.ac.in

Dr Gurpyari Bhatnagar

gurpyari.bhatnagar@sharda.ac.in

Abbamasta shehu Hashimi

abbamastahashimi@gmail.com

Tavishi Raina

2019503192 tavishi@ug.sharda.ac.in

Irum Ahmed

2018011720.irum@ug.sharda.ac.in

Ms Sarandha Swain

2019525397 .sarandha@ug.sharda.ac.in

Dr. Rafraf Shakil

rafraf.shakil@sharda.ac.in

Vidur

2019645329.vidur@ug.sharda.ac.in

Viketounuo linyu

2019540457 .viketounuo@ug.sharda.ac.in

Ms. Tulsi Agrawal

2019635353.tulsi@ug.sharda.ac.in

Dr. Sudhanshu verma

sudhanshu.verma@sharda.ac.in

Thoidingjam Rimota Devi

201801284 1.thoidingjam@ug.sharda.ac.in

Dr. Sweta Singh

sweta.singhl@sharda.ac.in
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